No. CC022211-02

BID SUMMARY
February 22, 2011

1. No. CC022211-02.1 — Canyon Lake Drive Reconstruction Project No. WTP10-878 / CIP No. 50004
(Opened on February 15, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $9,720,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $10,100,000.00
Base Bid Alternate No. 1 Alternate No. 2
1. R.C.S. Construction, Inc.** $8,578,001.43 $516,826.60 $569,613.00
2. Heavy Constructors, Inc.** $12,227,687.45 $531,648.97 $486,986.95
3. Stanley J Johnson Concrete
Contractor, Inc.** $11,825,305.28 $686,903.00 $686,903.00

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

2. No. CC022211-02.2 — Pavement Rehabilitation Project #1 Sheridan Lake Road Project No. ST11-
1910/ CIP No. 50844 (Opened on February 15, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $110,000.00
ENGINEER’'S ESTIMATE $139,775.75

Base Bid Alternate No. 1
1. J & J Asphalt Company** $140,156.85 $13,307.80
2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** $124,205.40 $12,598.50
3. Hills Materials Company** $124,551.34 $12,731.54

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted

3. No. CC022211-02.3 — Pavement Rehabilitation Project #2 Lakota Homes Project No. ST11-1911 / CIP
No. 50549 (Opened on February 15, 2011)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY $345,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $343,761.50
Base Bid
1. J & J Asphalt Company** $285,303.40
2. Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.** $315,736.80
3. Hills Materials Company** $279,699.21

* Cashier’'s Check, Money Order or Bank Draft Submitted
** Bid Bond Submitted



BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: February 15, 2011

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project #1 — Sheridan Lake Road
Project No. ST11-1910 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid plus Alternate Bid in the
amount of $136,803.90 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the February 22,
2011 Council Meeting.

BIDDER’S SUMMARY
Bidder Base Bid Alternate Bid
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. $124,205.40 $12,598.50
Hills Material Company $124,551.34 $12,731.54
J & J Asphalt Company $140,156.85 $13,307.80

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for a total bid amount of
$136,803.90 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Waste Water
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvement Streets
ADVERTISING
AUTHORITY $110,000.00 $5,000.00 $105,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $139,775.75
APPROPRIATION DATA:
Waste Water Traffic
FUNDING SOURCE TOTAL Improvement Streets Engineering
COST CENTER 0833 8910 0205
LINE ITEM 4380 4370 4254
FUNDING CENTER 0604 0505 0101
BID AMOUNT $136,803.90 $7800.00 $116,405.40 $12,598.50
st 2 2/,
PROJECT MANAGER: w1 DATE: /+7/ 1/

Todd Peckosh, PE




PROJECT NAME:

PAVEMENT REHABILITATIN PROJECT #1 - SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. ST11-1910 / CIP NO. 50844
LET DATE: FEBRUARY 15, 2011
LOW BID AMOUNT: $136,803.90
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | SIMON C%'\[‘)TEAC?TORS o H'L"Csonﬁ,fﬂ’”‘s J & J ASPHALT
[TEM | STD. BID ary
NO. IL%M DESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT | (Eqy) | UNITCOST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST| UNIT COST |TOTAL COST
1 1 [MOBILIZATION LS 1| $5500.00|  §$6500.00]  $3,000.00 $3.000.00|  $4.500.00|  $4,500.00|  $7,000.00|  $7.000.00
2 2 |ASPHALT MILLING sy 3870 $2.00|  $7.740.00 $270 |  §10.449.00 $1.85|  $7.159.50 $4.00|  $15.480.00
3 3 |ASPHALT OVERLAY TON 450 $92.00|  $41.400.00 $86.00 |  $38,700.00 $85.00|  $38,250.00 $87.30  $39,285.00
4 4 |ASPHALT PATCH TON 200 $98.00|  $19,600.00 §95.00 |  §19,000.00 $92.25|  $18,450.00 $99.50|  $19,900.00
5 5 |SPALL REPAIR SF 10 $200.00|  $2,000.00 $95.00 $950.00 $105.00]  $1,050.00 $73.60 $736.00
6 6 |1"BASE COURSE TON 500 $18.00)  $9,000.00 $32.00 |  $16,000.00 $23.00]  $11,500.00 $25.00|  $12,600.00
7 7 |REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SYD 865 $3.00]  $2,595.00 $7.00 $6.055.00 $340|  $2.941.00 $12.65| §10,942.25
8 8 |ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 2 $200.00 $400.00 $125.00 $250.00 $305.00 $610.00 $100.00 $200.00
9 9 |ADJUST SANITARY MANHOLE EA 6]  $1.250.00]  $7.500.00| ~ $1.300.00 $7.800.00|  $1470.00|  $8,820.00|  $1.500.00|  $8,000.00
10 10 |COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4* LF 2460 $3.00|  $7.380.00 $2.60 $6,396.00 $2.60|  $6.396.00 $2.62|  $6.44520
11 11 |COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LF 32 $19.00 $608.00 $16.80 $537.60 $16.65 $532.80 $16.80 $537.60
12 12 __|COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - ARROW EA 9 $250.00|  §2,250.00 $210.00 $1.890.00 $209.00|  $1.881.00 $200.00]  $1.800.00
13 13 |GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LF 2460 $0.75|  $1,845.00 $0.50 $1,230.00 $0.52|  $1.279.20 $0.50|  $1,230.00
14 14 |GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" |LF 32 $5.00 $160.00 $3.15 $100.80 $3.12 $99.84 $3.15 $100.80
GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -
15 15 |ARROW EA 9 $75.00 $675.00 $78.00 $702.00 $78.50 $706.50 $75.00 $675.00
16 16 |TURF REPAIR SF 250 $1.50 $375.00 $5.70 $1,425.00 $2.15 $537.50 $2.00 $500.00
17 17___|TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1 $500.00 $500.00 $525.00 $525.00 $520.00 $520.00 $500.00 $500.00
18 18 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1] $5.50000|  §5500.00|  $3.800.00 $3.800.00|  $2.82500|  $2,825.00)  $4,500.00]  $4,500.00
19 19 |CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD EA 2| $1500.00]  $3,000.00]  $2,100.00 $4.200.00|  $2,09600|  $4.190.00)  $2,000.00]  $4,000.00




20 |9" COMPOST SOCK LF 100 $5.00 $500.00 $2.80 $280.00 $4.18 $418.00 $2.75 $275.00
21 |INLET PROTECTION EA 3 $75.00 $225.00 $105.00 $315.00 $95.00 $285.00 $200.00 $600.00
22 |[EROSION CONTROL - MISC LS 1 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $600.00 $600.00 $450.00 $450.00
23 |INCIDENTAL LS 1| $350000|  $3.500.00 $350.00 $350.00| $11,000.00 $11,000.00|  $3500.00]  $3,500.00
BASE BID ESTIMATE = XSS $122,753.00 R $124,205.40 S % $124,551.34 'g' SUXA $140,156.85
ALTERNATE 1
ALT 1-1 |COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LF | 925.00 $3.00]  $2,775.00 $2.60 $2,405.00 $2.60|  $2,405.00 $2.62|  $2,423.50
ALT 1-2 |COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12" LF | 182.00 $9.00|  $1,638.00 $8.00 $1.456.00 $7.80  §1.419.60 $7.80|  §1,419.60
ALT 1-3 |COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LF | 180.00 $19.00]  $3.420.00 $16.80 $3,024.00 $16.75|  $3.015.00 $16.80|  $3,024.00
ALT 1-4 |COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - ARROW EA | 10.00 $250.00|  $2.500.00 $210.00 $2.100.00 $208.00|  $2,080.00 $200.00]  $2,000.00
ALT 1-5 |GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LF | 925.00 $0.75 $693.75 $0.50 $462.50 $0.52 $481.00 $0.50 $462.50
ALT 1-6 |GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 12" LF | 182.00 $3.00 $546.00 $1.50 $273.00 $1.57 $285.74 $1.60 $291.20
ALT 1-7 |GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LF | 180.00 $5.00 $900.00 $3.10 $558.00 $3.14 $565.20 $3.15 $567.00
GROOVE FOR COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING -
ALT 1-8 |ARROW Ea | 10.00 $75.00 $750.00 $75.00 $750.00 $78.00 $780.00 $75.00 $750.00
ALT 1-9 |[INLET PROTECTION EA | 4.00 §75.00 $300.00 $105.00 $420.00 $95.00 $380.00 $180.00 $720.00
ALT 1-10 | TRAFFIC CONTROL - ALTERNATE 1 LS | 1.00 $3,000.00]  $3.000.00]  $1,050.00 $1,050.00|  $1,04500]  $1,04500]  $1,000.00  $1,000.00
ALT 1-11 |INCIDENTAL - ALTERNATE 1 Ls | 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $275.00 $275.00 $650.00 $650.00
ALTERNATE 1 ESTIMATE = $17,022.75 $12,598.50 $12,731.54 $13,307.80

S I I I,

$137,282.88 [00000%X $153,464.65

KK e
TOTAL KRR $139,775.75 XRR  $136,803.90

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

o ST Tl

Todd Peckosh, PE Date
Project Manager




PW011111-02

EXHIBIT ‘A’

e

4 ‘\_\
\\:__
—\
-

.. DEADWOOD AVE.~

|

{

N

P

™/

Q

N

(2
)

P —

PROJECT AREA

Y

' S

L NS J

N

vl NVAIETHS "

SHERIDAN LAKE ROAD
PROJECT # ST11-1910, CIP 50844

H 0
— e d i
¥ 4 " B
f \
\

STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT #1

i

e e

L_‘_ i

r.

X

N

0y

AN

~

N

=
H
H

ltem #5




